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jsandoval-hernandez@ucmerced.edu, Kurt Schnier kschnier@ucmerced.edu, ksheth@ucmerced.edu, Fanis Tsoulouhas
ftsoulouhas@ucmerced.edu, atur-prats@ucmerced.edu, Greg Wright gwright4@ucmerced.edu, John Abatzoglou
jabatzoglou@ucmerced.edu, Roger Bales rbales@ucmerced.edu, Anita Bhappu abhappu@ucmerced.edu, Spencer Castro
scastro39@ucmerced.edu, jjenkins8@ucmerced.edu, Catherine Keske ckeske@ucmerced.edu, Crystal Kolden
ckolden@ucmerced.edu, Tea Lempiala tlempiala@ucmerced.edu, Paul Maglio pmaglio@ucmerced.edu,
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All,

The vote in CIS, EBM, and MCS on whether to include Political Science in the future Gallo School 
has ended - and there was overwhelming support within each department and unanimous support across 
departments:

CIS - 15 yes - 0 no - 2 abstain - 0 unreturned

EBM - 13 yes - 1 no - 0 abstain - 3 unreturned 

MCS - 11 yes - 1 no - 0 abstain - 2 unreturned

The Political Science faculty have also voted unanimously in favor of joining the future Gallo 
School. Jessica Trounstine and Nate Monroe will represent PoliSci on our Core Planning 
Team/Executive Committee.

Please join me in welcoming the Political Science faculty to the future E & J Gallo School of 
Management at UC Merced!

We will soon plan a meeting of the four proposed Gallo School departments to provide updates, 
answer questions, and gather feedback — probably sometime in early October.  We hope to revise the 
pre-proposal with your input and with broad input from across the campus in the next few months.  

Please feel free to reach out with any questions, comments, or concerns - to me or any of the 
Gallo School Core Planning Team/Executive Committee members (Rob Innes, Crystal Kolden, Nate 
Monroe, Dave Noelle, Alex Petersen, Michael Spivey, Jessica Trounstine, and Fanis Tsoulouhas).

The planning team and I are very grateful for your support and enthusiasm for this effort.  Thanks 
so much.

-Paul
____________________________
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